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Appendix B

Regression Equations and Values for
Lorenz Curves

Explanation of Regression Tables
Tables B 1 through B 13 contain the output from the full regression

equations. These cover delinquency risk (current vs. noncurrent) for
all three samples, conditional foreclosure risk (delinquent vs. in fore-
closure) for the same groups, and straight foreclosure risk (current
vs. in foreclosure) for the USSLL sample. Delinquency and conditional
foreclosure risk equations appear in both individual and pooled versions.

Over-all statistics are indicated at the top of each table. These
include the constant term for each equation, coefficient of determination
(R2), standard error of the estimate (Se), number of observations on
which the equation is based (N), and over-all F ratio (FOR).

Headings above the columns indicate the mnemonic symbol used
to designate each variable, the actual variable name, the partial re-
gression coefficient (b), the standard error of the regression coefficient
(Sb), the "t" value for each coefficient (b/Sb), the beta coefficient
and the partial correlation between the independent variable and the
dependent A single asterisk (*) beside the "t" value of F ratio
indicates that the statistic is significant at the 5 per cent level. A double
asterisk (**) indicates significance at the 1 per cent level.
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132 Mortgage Delinquency and Foreclosure

Explanation of Lorenz Tables
Tables B14 through B26 contain the values which were used to

plot the Lorenz curves in the body of the monograph. Headings at the•
top of each column are largely self explanatory. The column on the
far left of each table shows the actual range of values obtained from.
each of the regression equations when the observations were fed in.
It should be noted that these values were broken up into intervals of
.02 for plotting purposes. The column labeled (1) shows the weighted.
total number of observations having the indicated index value. Column
(2) is merely the cumulation of column (1), and column (3) indicates
the proportion of observations having an index value less than or
equal to the one indicated in the left-hand column. Columns (4), (5),
and (6) are calculated on the same basis as columns (1), (2), and
(3), but the observations in those columns pertain to the subset, e.g.,
noncurrent loans, representative of the risk being measured.
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TABLE B23

USSLL:
Lorenz—Delinquent vs. Foreclosures (Pooled)

Weighted Total Cumulative Weighted
Index Delinquent Total Ratio: Number Cumulative Ratio:
Value Observations Observations (2)/Total (2) Foreclosures Foreclosures (5)/Total (5)

—.14 1.0 1.1 .000 0 0 .000
—.12 0.0 1.1 .000 0 0 .000
—.10 1.1 2.2 .000 0 0 .000
—.08 8.3 10.5 .002 0 0 .000
—.06 95.8 106.3 .020 0 0 .000
—.04 144.6 250.9 .046 0 0 .000
—.02 213.8 464.7 .086 0 0 .000

.00 455.2 919.9 .171 0 0 .000

.02 670.2 1590.1 .295 14.3 14.3 .037

.04 773.9 2364.0 .439 10.9 25.2 .066

.06 557.4 2921.4 .542 1.9 27.1 .071

.08 468.1 3389.5 .629 35.4 62.5 .163

.10 400.3 3789.8 .704 35.5 98.0 .256

.12 288.6 4078.4 .757 23.4 121.4 .317

.14 246.5 4324.9 .803 16.7 138.1 .360

.16 290.1 4615.0 .857 41.3 179.4 .468

.18 211.2 4826.2 .896 34.2 213.6 .557

.20 234.2 5060.4 .940 65.5 279.1 .728

.22 75.7 5136.1 .954 22.5 301.6 .787

.24 78.5 5214.6 .968 15.3 316.9 .826

.26 26.5 5241.1 .973 6.4 323.3 .843

.28 13.5 5254.6 .976 5.7 329.0 .858
.30 19.0 5273.6 .979 11.3 340.3 .888
.32 3.8 5277.4 .980 3.8 344.1 .897
.34 9.8 5287.2 .982 0.0 344.1 .897
.36 39.3 5226.5 .989 29.5 373.6 .974
.38 29.5 5356.0 .994 9.8 383.4 1.000
.40 9.8 5365.8 .996 0.0 383.4 1.000
.42 19.7 5385.5 1.000 0.0 383.4 1.000
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